فرن ا			·	12	S. PTO 069921 12/2008		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619A		2-25-200 0348451				Department of Comm nt and Trademark Of PATENT
		RECORDA	TION FORM	- COVER S DNLY			
Submission	nissioner of Patents ar Type	<u>id Trademark</u>	s: Please record Conveyance	the attache Type	d original do		i) or copy(les).
	ssion ( <u>Non-Recordatio</u> ht ID#	<u>'n)</u>	License		Change of	-	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # e Document Frame # [		Merger	U.S For Use ONLY	Other . Governme by U.S. Governi ntal File	ment Agencia	ns) Sret File
Conveying F			+ Mark if addi		of conveying p		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Jie-Jian Zheng Tong Zhou						Lan 31 2001 Execution Date Month Day Jan 31 2005
Receiving P	arty				ditional name	s of receivin	ng parties attached If document to be
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		is an assignment receiving party is a domicited in the U States, an appoint
Address (line 1)	1F, E4 Building,E Bl	ock, Foxcon	n Science Park				of a domestic representative is a (Designation musi
Address (line 2)	Longhua Town, Bao'	an District	·····				separate documer Assignment.)
	Shenzhen Citv		Guangdong Pro		R.C. 5	18109, Zip Code	
Domestic R Name	epresentative Native Native Te Chung (Foxo		•••	inter for the fi	rst Receiving	Party only.	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive	a, Santa Clar	ra, Ca 95050	·····			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
02/15/2008 SSITH 01 FC:8021	IB1 0000036 12667721		OR OFFICE USE (	JNL T			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0676

L	U.S. PTO 12/069921 02/12/2008	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1) Ji	conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year Jan 31 2008
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	rty(les) Mark if additional names of receiving part	] lies attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park Chu-Nan 350	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Miao-Li County Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip Country	pde
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the stent Application Number(s)       Patent Number         Image: tent Application Number(s)       Image: tent Number(s)         Image: tent Application Number(s)       Image: tent Number(s) </th <th>same property).</th>	same property).

e

•

[		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 🥻	408) 919-6137
Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Int	emational, Inc.)	
Address (IIne 1) 1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 2) Santa Clara, Ca 95050		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docum s.	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	itent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u> Jan 31 2008
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and I attached copy is a true copy of the	bellef, the foregoing information is true are original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	A BAR	Li 325
Wei Te Chung	(XXXXXX	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signarure	
	1	
1	11	
	/	
	V	

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0678

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1	Jie-Jian Zheng	_, residing at	Shenzhen, China
2	Tong Zhou	_, residing at_	Shenzhen, China
3	Jian-Hui Lu	_, residing at_	Shenzhen, China
4		_, residing at_	
5		_, residing at_	
6		_, residing at_	······
7	·	_, residing at_	
8		_, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 1F, E4 Building,E Block, Foxconn Science Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. having a principal place of business at No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as DIRECT CURRENT TO DIRECT CURRENT CONVERTER for which the undersigned

[ ] previously executed --- Ser. No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_\_

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1.	Jle Jian zheng Jie-Jian Zheng, inventor	<u>01731/08</u> Date	Witness
2.	Tong Zhon Tong Zhou, inventor	01/31/08 Date	Witness
3.	Jian-Hai Lu Jian-Hui Lu, inventor	01/31/08 Date	Witness
4.	inventor	Date	Witness
5.	inventor	Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

×.

to h

٠

•